TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orica Trading Pty, Ltd.		12/22/1998	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	1 Nicholson Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2371798	SMARTDET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303 473-2710

Email: shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Scott S. Havlick Name:

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth St., Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK

900023019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick	
Signature:	/ Scott Havlick/	
Date:	04/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name_cha#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0158 13- 4-05; 5:09PM; ;61 2 93645272

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE *** TO BE COLLECTED ***

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

SEVILLE PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 075 659 353

is registered under the Corporations Law of Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the seventeenth day of September 1996.

On the thirteenth day of November 1997 the company changed its name to ORICA TRADING PTY LIMITED

On the twenty-second day of December 1998 the company changed its name to ORICA EXPLOSIVES TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission

on this fourteenth day of April, 2000.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 04/14/2005